
Start list
South Island Long Course Championships 2026

Place: Parakiore Recreation & Sports Centr Organizer: Swimming Canterbury West Coast
Pool: 50m Competition Date: Mar 13, 2026 to Mar 15, 2026

Event 17, 1500m Freestyle Men Final

Lane Name Age Team 15:45Start:Entry time
0 Joe Langley-Shields 15 QEII Swim Club 18:38.07
1 Edward Garbutt 14 Wharenui Swim Club 18:08.14
2 Benjamin Crawford 14 QEII Swim Club 17:45.34
3 William McFarlane 17 Kiwi ASC 16:50.59
4 Alfie Weatherston Harvey 18 Kiwi ASC 15:53.36
5 Soeren Wells 16 Wharenui Swim Club 16:32.70
6 Luke Biggar 17 Murihiku Swimming Club 17:10.87
7 Thomas Cave 16 Aquagym Swimming Club 17:53.94
8 Owen Jack 16 Neptune Swim Club 18:23.58
9 Daniel Benison 15 Selwyn Swim Club 19:33.80

Event 18, 400m Individual Medley Women Final 12-14 years

Lane Name Age Team 16:06Start:Entry time
0 Maddison McCall 12 Swim Timaru 6:23.09
1 Catherine Shao 14 Triton Swim Club 6:12.90
2 Catherine Taylor 14 Nelson South Swim Club 5:51.73
3 Maddie Ericson 14 Wharenui Swim Club 5:43.25
4 Jenna Borea 13 Jasi Swim Club 5:21.88
5 Hannah Ker-Fox 13 Neptune Swim Club 5:27.98
6 Kelicia Purcell 13 Wharenui Swim Club 5:45.09
7 Elise Groot 14 Swim Timaru 5:57.26
8 Araceli Marsh 13 Nelson South Swim Club 6:14.88
9

Event 18, 400m Individual Medley Women Final 15-16 years
Lane Name Age Team 16:13Start:Entry time

0
1
2
3 Brooke Thompson 16 Swim Timaru 6:06.01
4 Nicola Lovell 16 Blenheim Swimming Club 5:30.37
5 Olivia Johnson 16 Murihiku Swimming Club 5:35.27
6
7
8
9

Event 206, 50m Butterfly Men Final

Lane Name Age Team 16:21Start:Entry time
0
1
2
3
4 Jack Bugler S14/SB14/SM14 23 Blenheim Swimming Club 33.68
5 Matthew Kofoed S18/SB18/SM18 22 Aquagym Swimming Club 46.03
6
7
8
9
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Start list
Event 212, 50m Butterfly Women Final

Lane Name Age Team 16:24Start:Entry time
0
1
2 Gen Watson-Christey S19 23 North Canterbury Swim Club Inc 54.82
3 Ruby Stace S13/SB13/SM13 13 Aquagym Swimming Club 45.89
4 Lili-Fox Mason S10/SB9/SM10 20 Wharenui Swim Club 35.72
5 Londyn Dillinger S9/SB9/SM9 14 Murihiku Swimming Club 38.06
6 Sophie Newlove S19/SB19/SM1 13 Aquagym Swimming Club 53.29
7 Charlotte Rozen S18/SB18/SM18 30 Wharenui Swim Club 1:02.85
8
9

Event 19, 50m Butterfly Men Final 12-14 years, 1 (3)

Lane Name Age Team 16:26Start:Entry time
0 Tony Liu 14 Triton Swim Club 32.39
1 Ethan Jiao 13 Jasi Swim Club 30.94
2 Matthew Callow 13 Aquagym Swimming Club 30.38
3 Mark Lauko 14 Queenstown Swimming Club 30.17
4 Zachary Horton 14 Jasi Swim Club 27.80
5 Benji McLean 14 Wharenui Swim Club 28.51
6 Declan Roulston 14 Kiwi ASC 30.30
7 Josh Peters 14 Jasi Swim Club 30.91
8 Mitchell Prutton 13 Jasi Swim Club 32.31
9 Ethan Han 13 Triton Swim Club 32.42

Reserves
R1: Jayden Shu Triton Swim Club

R2: MingYang Wang Jasi Swim Club

Event 19, 50m Butterfly Men Final 15-16 years, 2 (3)
Lane Name Age Team 16:28Start:Entry time

0 Harry Reekie 16 Jasi Swim Club 28.89
1 William Callow 15 Aquagym Swimming Club 28.46
2 James Boocock 15 Nelson South Swim Club 27.63
3 Will Atkinson 15 Blenheim Swimming Club 26.70
4 Declan Broadfoot 16 Nga Tai Tuatea a Taraika Swimm 26.46
5 Hylton Stracey 15 Wharenui Swim Club 26.54
6 Jono Graham 16 Jasi Swim Club 27.31
7 Luke Thompson 15 Aquagym Swimming Club 27.64
8 Taylor Martin 16 Wharenui Swim Club 28.86
9 Finbar Hansen 15 Nelson South Swim Club 29.36

Reserves
R1: Tiger Li Wharenui Swim Club

R2: Charles Leech Jasi Swim Club

Event 19, 50m Butterfly Men Final 17 and older, 3 (3)
Lane Name Age Team 16:29Start:Entry time

0 Noah Caldwell 17 Jasi Swim Club 29.35
1 Flynn Grace 18 Wharenui Swim Club 28.31
2 William Campbell 30 Wharenui Swim Club 27.06
3 Joel Verran 20 Wharenui Swim Club 26.40
4 Neo Salomonsson 17 Kiwi ASC 25.28
5 Luke Manderson 17 Wharenui Swim Club 26.00
6 Jack Love 19 Blenheim Swimming Club 26.76
7 Mun Jager 17 Wharenui Swim Club 27.11
8 Luke Kilgour-Kelly 28 Waimea Swim Club 29.07
9 Luke Biggar 17 Murihiku Swimming Club 29.64
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Start list
Event 20, 50m Butterfly Women Final 12-14 years

Lane Name Age Team 16:31Start:Entry time
0 Deborah Son 12 Waitaha Swim Club 32.30
1 Maddie Ericson 14 Wharenui Swim Club 31.71
2 Sophia Kivileva 13 Wharenui Swim Club 31.06
3 Ivy Weatherston Harvey 14 Neptune Swim Club 30.73
4 Sophia McClintock 14 Wanaka Swimming Club 29.97
5 Youyou Tang 14 Triton Swim Club 30.63
6 Charlotte Ren 14 Triton Swim Club 30.94
7 Hazel O'Steen 13 North Canterbury Swim Club Inc 31.57
8 Gemma Scott 14 Wharenui Swim Club 31.94
9 Catherine Taylor 14 Nelson South Swim Club 32.70

Reserves
R1: Molly Carroll Swim Timaru

R2: Leila Kindiak Kiwi ASC

Event 20, 50m Butterfly Women Final 15-16 years
Lane Name Age Team 16:32Start:Entry time

0 Sydney Alva 16 Jasi Swim Club 32.77
1 Aimee Drennan 16 Jasi Swim Club 31.77
2 Lily McGrath 16 Neptune Swim Club 30.69
3 Tayla Cox 15 Wharenui Swim Club 30.39
4 Tandia Fisher 15 Wharenui Swim Club 29.37
5 Olivia Vivian 15 Wharenui Swim Club 30.17
6 Macey Yeo 16 Nelson South Swim Club 30.49
7 Isabella Miller 16 Neptune Swim Club 31.61
8 Pippa Jory 16 Jasi Swim Club 32.11
9 Molly McKernan 15 Ashburton Swim Team 32.82

Reserves
R1: Lily van Ameyde Jasi Swim Club

R2: Isla Cummisford Jasi Swim Club

Event 20, 50m Butterfly Women Final 17 and older
Lane Name Age Team 16:33Start:Entry time

0
1 Caitlin Crawford 17 Murihiku Swimming Club 31.06
2 Abigail Samuels 17 Kiwi ASC 30.14
3 Stacey Morgan 19 Triton Swim Club 29.39
4 Brooke Swan 19 Nelson South Swim Club 27.96
5 Esme Paterson 24 Neptune Swim Club 28.23
6 Millie Bell 17 North Canterbury Swim Club Inc 29.64
7 Pene Smith 18 Aquagym Swimming Club 30.22
8 Grace Henderson 18 Jasi Swim Club 32.07
9

Event 21, 200m Backstroke Men Final 12-14 years, 1 (3)

Lane Name Age Team 16:36Start:Entry time
0
1 Muen Liu 13 Waitaha Swim Club 2:46.13
2 Angelo Liu 13 Triton Swim Club 2:42.10
3 Archie Cave 14 Aquagym Swimming Club 2:36.07
4 Benjamin Elder 14 Central Southland Swimming Clu 2:27.21
5 Edward Garbutt 14 Wharenui Swim Club 2:32.78
6 Alex Sheng 13 Dragon Swimming Club 2:36.63
7 Ethan Han 13 Triton Swim Club 2:45.63
8
9
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Start list
Event 21, 200m Backstroke Men Final 15-16 years, 2 (3)
Lane Name Age Team 16:39Start:Entry time

0 Maddox Forrester 15 Waverley Swimming Club 2:27.56
1 Jayden Lee 15 Wharenui Swim Club 2:27.01
2 Faris Abdou 15 Wharenui Swim Club 2:26.38
3 Lukas De Wit 16 Vikings Swim Club Inc 2:25.51
4 Lucas Bell 16 Wharenui Swim Club 2:17.79
5 Thomas Cave 16 Aquagym Swimming Club 2:20.64
6 Jared Borea 16 Jasi Swim Club 2:25.73
7 Clark Emanuel 15 Jasi Swim Club 2:26.75
8 Charlie Norgate 16 Jasi Swim Club 2:27.19
9 William Callow 15 Aquagym Swimming Club 2:30.13

Reserves
R1: Lewis Harris Selwyn Swim Club

R2: Doyoon Kim Swim Timaru

Event 21, 200m Backstroke Men Final 17 and older, 3 (3)
Lane Name Age Team 16:42Start:Entry time

0
1
2 Harrison James 18 Wharenui Swim Club 2:28.60
3 Nico Solodi 19 Jasi Swim Club 2:23.58
4 Kane Follows 28 Neptune Swim Club 2:03.86
5 Liam Rees 18 Kiwi ASC 2:13.12
6 William Campbell 30 Wharenui Swim Club 2:24.92
7 Robert Thompson 18 North Canterbury Swim Club Inc 2:33.43
8
9

Event 22, 200m Backstroke Women Final 12-14 years

Lane Name Age Team 16:47Start:Entry time
0 Delilah Mehlhopt-Bretzke 14 Swim Timaru 2:52.49
1 Sophie Lemon 14 Jasi Swim Club 2:50.10
2 Keira Watt 14 Wharenui Swim Club 2:40.43
3 Charlotte Dunne 13 Wharenui Swim Club 2:35.62
4 Myla Duncan 14 Kiwi ASC 2:31.34
5 Sophie Wellington 14 Kiwi ASC 2:32.06
6 Alexandria Curtis 14 Waverley Swimming Club 2:39.68
7 Lyla O'Sullivan 13 Wharenui Swim Club 2:43.53
8 Elise Groot 14 Swim Timaru 2:50.78
9 Penny O'Sullivan 12 Wharenui Swim Club 2:59.08

Reserves
R1: Harper Cardwell Wharenui Swim Club

Event 22, 200m Backstroke Women Final 15-16 years
Lane Name Age Team 16:50Start:Entry time

0
1 Kate Cunningham 15 Vikings Swim Club Inc 2:52.85
2 Keisha Old 15 Tasman Swim Club 2:44.87
3 Emily Saunders 15 Wharenui Swim Club 2:39.84
4 Laura Menzies 16 Wharenui Swim Club 2:24.49
5 Indy Leeds 15 North Canterbury Swim Club Inc 2:37.46
6 Christy Na 15 Swim Timaru 2:42.57
7 Evie Spencer Smith 15 Selwyn Swim Club 2:47.72
8 Abigail Mackenzie 15 Jasi Swim Club 2:56.12
9
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Start list
Event 22, 200m Backstroke Women Final 17 and older
Lane Name Age Team 16:54Start:Entry time

0
1
2
3 Pene Smith 18 Aquagym Swimming Club 2:33.06
4 Hanna Abdou 19 Wharenui Swim Club 2:21.55
5 Bridie Quayle 17 Wharenui Swim Club 2:23.53
6 Gen Watson-Christey S19 23 North Canterbury Swim Club Inc 3:42.34
7
8
9

Event 23, 1500m Freestyle Women Final 2 (2)

Lane Name Age Team 16:59Start:Entry time
0 Lara Streletsky 16 Wharenui Swim Club 19:21.07
1 Megan Scott 16 Swim Timaru 18:59.60
2 Tegen Stewart 16 Nelson South Swim Club 18:07.65
3 Shae Jackson 18 North Canterbury Swim Club Inc 17:51.39
4 Ruby Heath 26 Kiwi ASC 17:07.06
5 Emilia Finer 21 Neptune Swim Club 17:08.87
6 Grace Henderson 18 Jasi Swim Club 18:04.53
7
8 Elsie Turrell 16 Waverley Swimming Club 19:14.97
9

Prize Ceremony Start: 17:20

Event 203, 100m Breaststroke Men Final

Lane Name Age Team 17:35Start:Entry time
0
1
2
3
4 Luka Willems S18 23 Wharenui Swim Club 2:13.59
5
6
7
8
9

Event 209, 100m Breaststroke Women Final

Lane Name Age Team 17:39Start:Entry time
0
1
2 Charlotte Rozen S18/SB18/SM18 30 Wharenui Swim Club 2:16.36
3 Brooke Anderson S7/SB7/SM7 20 Wharenui Swim Club 2:07.67
4 Ruby Stace S13/SB13/SM13 13 Aquagym Swimming Club 2:00.61
5 Gen Watson-Christey S19 23 North Canterbury Swim Club Inc 2:06.59
6 Sophie Newlove S19/SB19/SM1 13 Aquagym Swimming Club 2:09.02
7
8
9
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Start list
Event 24, 100m Breaststroke Men Final 12-14 years, 1 (3)

Lane Name Age Team 17:43Start:Entry time
0 Josh Peters 14 Jasi Swim Club 1:26.90
1 Matthew Callow 13 Aquagym Swimming Club 1:24.45
2 Aydan Brown 14 Selwyn Swim Club 1:21.25
3 Sam Tengco 14 Central Southland Swimming Clu 1:20.57
4 Jayden Shu 14 Triton Swim Club 1:17.19
5 Henry Jones 13 Nelson South Swim Club 1:18.08
6 Mark Lauko 14 Queenstown Swimming Club 1:20.79
7 Caleb Hansen 14 Jasi Swim Club 1:21.87
8 George Ren 14 Wharenui Swim Club 1:26.83
9

Event 24, 100m Breaststroke Men Final 15-16 years, 2 (3)
Lane Name Age Team 17:45Start:Entry time

0 Matthew Robertson 15 Aquagym Swimming Club 1:24.00
1 William Callow 15 Aquagym Swimming Club 1:22.52
2 Kian Bayliss 15 Jasi Swim Club 1:17.00
3 Hugo Beeby 15 Neptune Swim Club 1:10.58
4 Connor Jenkins 16 Wharenui Swim Club 1:05.29
5 Alesana Lafoga 16 Waverley Swimming Club 1:09.67
6 Charles Leech 15 Jasi Swim Club 1:15.15
7 Oliver Kim 15 Triton Swim Club 1:20.93
8 Tiger Li 16 Wharenui Swim Club 1:23.23
9

Event 24, 100m Breaststroke Men Final 17 and older, 3 (3)
Lane Name Age Team 17:48Start:Entry time

0
1
2
3 Sam McAlister 18 Wharenui Swim Club 1:15.52
4 Rylind Wheeler 17 North Canterbury Swim Club Inc 1:05.55
5 Robert Thompson 18 North Canterbury Swim Club Inc 1:11.07
6 Nico Solodi 19 Jasi Swim Club 1:16.28
7
8
9

Event 25, 100m Breaststroke Women Final 12-14 years

Lane Name Age Team 17:51Start:Entry time
0 Liliana Perrett 14 Nelson South Swim Club 1:30.06
1 Charlotte Ren 14 Triton Swim Club 1:28.89
2 Annabel Sia 14 Triton Swim Club 1:24.31
3 Ava Scott 13 Neptune Swim Club 1:22.22
4 Jenna Borea 13 Jasi Swim Club 1:18.78
5 Elli Kiuru 14 Alexandra Swimming Club 1:22.20
6 Deborah Son 12 Waitaha Swim Club 1:24.05
7 Youyou Tang 14 Triton Swim Club 1:26.90
8 Leila Kindiak 13 Kiwi ASC 1:29.70
9 Neive Mackenzie 14 Nelson South Swim Club 1:31.58

Reserves
R1: Isabella Theron Triton Swim Club

R2: Waverley Radka Kiwi ASC
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Start list
Event 25, 100m Breaststroke Women Final 15-16 years
Lane Name Age Team 17:53Start:Entry time

0 Molly McKernan 15 Ashburton Swim Team 1:36.48
1 Molly Cunningham 15 Vikings Swim Club Inc 1:27.64
2 Ayla Kemp 16 Tasman Swim Club 1:24.90
3 Olivia Vivian 15 Wharenui Swim Club 1:18.83
4 Lily McGrath 16 Neptune Swim Club 1:14.07
5 Nicola Lovell 16 Blenheim Swimming Club 1:18.61
6 Tayla Ryder 16 Jasi Swim Club 1:20.28
7 Addison Campbell 15 Swim Timaru 1:25.80
8 Keisha Old 15 Tasman Swim Club 1:30.53
9 Ashley Brown 15 Aquagym Swimming Club 1:37.26

Event 26, 200m Freestyle Men Final 12-14 years, 1 (3)

Lane Name Age Team 17:56Start:Entry time
0 Albert Zhao 13 Dragon Swimming Club 2:21.79
1 Caleb Hansen 14 Jasi Swim Club 2:20.88
2 Matthew Callow 13 Aquagym Swimming Club 2:14.42
3 Benjamin Elder 14 Central Southland Swimming Clu 2:10.64
4 Zachary Horton 14 Jasi Swim Club 2:06.22
5 Benji McLean 14 Wharenui Swim Club 2:08.82
6 Leo Chai 14 Dragon Swimming Club 2:14.27
7 Edward Garbutt 14 Wharenui Swim Club 2:14.45
8 Phenyx Walcot-Wood 13 Selwyn Swim Club 2:21.12
9 Angelo Liu 13 Triton Swim Club 2:25.13

Reserves
R1: Archie Cave Aquagym Swimming Club

R2: Mason Lee Wharenui Swim Club

Event 26, 200m Freestyle Men Final 15-16 years, 2 (3)
Lane Name Age Team 17:59Start:Entry time

0 Taylor Martin 16 Wharenui Swim Club 2:12.55
1 James Boocock 15 Nelson South Swim Club 2:09.11
2 Jono Graham 16 Jasi Swim Club 2:07.44
3 Faris Abdou 15 Wharenui Swim Club 2:06.64
4 Soeren Wells 16 Wharenui Swim Club 2:01.15
5 Thomas Cave 16 Aquagym Swimming Club 2:02.82
6 Luke Thompson 15 Aquagym Swimming Club 2:07.09
7 Lukas De Wit 16 Vikings Swim Club Inc 2:08.75
8 Charlie Norgate 16 Jasi Swim Club 2:10.34
9 William Callow 15 Aquagym Swimming Club 2:13.58

Reserves
R1: Clark Emanuel Jasi Swim Club

R2: Maddox Forrester Waverley Swimming Club

Event 26, 200m Freestyle Men Final 17 and older, 3 (3)
Lane Name Age Team 18:02Start:Entry time

0
1 Noah Caldwell 17 Jasi Swim Club 2:20.39
2 Flynn Grace 18 Wharenui Swim Club 2:11.77
3 Luke Kilgour-Kelly 28 Waimea Swim Club 2:04.20
4 Jack Love 19 Blenheim Swimming Club 1:57.54
5 Joel Verran 20 Wharenui Swim Club 1:58.48
6 Luke Biggar 17 Murihiku Swimming Club 2:11.27
7 Jack Bugler S14/SB14/SM14 23 Blenheim Swimming Club 2:18.10
8 Matthew Kofoed S18/SB18/SM18 22 Aquagym Swimming Club 3:18.97
9

2026-03-14 12:38:02 Datahandling: Swimify 2.13 Licensed to: Metro Arena Center Page 7/8



Start list
Event 27, 200m Freestyle Women Final 12-14 years

Lane Name Age Team 18:07Start:Entry time
0 Madeleine Tapper 13 Wharenui Swim Club 2:26.06
1 Kelicia Purcell 13 Wharenui Swim Club 2:25.38
2 Ivy Weatherston Harvey 14 Neptune Swim Club 2:22.24
3 Annalise Miller 14 Neptune Swim Club 2:17.83
4 Hannah Ker-Fox 13 Neptune Swim Club 2:14.88
5 Sophia Kivileva 13 Wharenui Swim Club 2:15.22
6 Myla Duncan 14 Kiwi ASC 2:19.68
7 Eilidh Gordon 12 Waverley Swimming Club 2:22.51
8 Emma Cox 13 Wharenui Swim Club 2:25.93
9 Phoebe Diamond 13 Nelson South Swim Club 2:26.66

Reserves
R1: Leila Kindiak Kiwi ASC

R2: Keira Watt Wharenui Swim Club

Event 27, 200m Freestyle Women Final 15-16 years
Lane Name Age Team 18:10Start:Entry time

0 Aimee Drennan 16 Jasi Swim Club 2:22.74
1 Pippa Jory 16 Jasi Swim Club 2:18.75
2 Lara Streletsky 16 Wharenui Swim Club 2:18.55
3 Tegen Stewart 16 Nelson South Swim Club 2:16.50
4 Tandia Fisher 15 Wharenui Swim Club 2:11.91
5 Tayla Cox 15 Wharenui Swim Club 2:15.28
6 Megan Scott 16 Swim Timaru 2:17.84
7 Indy Leeds 15 North Canterbury Swim Club Inc 2:18.66
8 Sophie Chitty 16 Wharenui Swim Club 2:22.70
9 Isla Cummisford 15 Jasi Swim Club 2:26.29

Reserves
R1: Lily van Ameyde Jasi Swim Club

R2: Christy Na Swim Timaru

Event 27, 200m Freestyle Women Final 17 and older
Lane Name Age Team 18:14Start:Entry time

0
1 Brooke Anderson S7/SB7/SM7 20 Wharenui Swim Club 3:18.31
2 Stacey Morgan 19 Triton Swim Club 2:14.52
3 Hanna Abdou 19 Wharenui Swim Club 2:10.19
4 Caitlin Deans 26 Neptune Swim Club 1:59.35
5 Esme Paterson 24 Neptune Swim Club 2:06.94
6 Millie Bell 17 North Canterbury Swim Club Inc 2:11.94
7 Lili-Fox Mason S10/SB9/SM10 20 Wharenui Swim Club 2:30.54
8
9
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